

NOA.046..24 January 01, 2024

NOTICE OF AWARD

JOSE ALBERTO R. CATRAL
President/Chairman of the Board
MEDICAL TRENDS & TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
200 J. Elizalde St., Phase V. BF Homes
Paranaque City

Dear Mr. Cabral:

This is to inform you that as a result of the Competitive Public Bidding conducted last October 18, 2023, relative to the **Project**, re: Medical Supplies, is hereby awarded to you as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) at total bid offer amounting to Php 10,713,600.00.

Please acknowledge agreement to the contents of this "NOTICE OF AWARD" by signing under the word "CONFORME" below and return the original to us within five (5) working days from receipt hereof.

Also, you are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

very many your

JOEL M. ABANILLA, M.D.

Executive Director/ Head of the Procuring Entity

CONFORME:

JOSE ALABERTO R. CATRAL President Chairman of the Board

Date Signed

IMPORTANT:

FAILURE TO RETURN THIS DOCUMENT WITHIN FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS FROM RECEIPT SHALL RESULT IN THE CANCELLATION OF THE AWARD. PLEASE SEND BACK TO BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE OFFICE ASAP.







PHILIPPINE HEART CENTER East Avenue, Quezon City

Abstract of Sealed Bidding: Medical Supplies, for the period of January 2024 to December 2024 (ITB.085.23)

MEDICAL TRENDS & TECHNOLOGIES

m#	SPECIFICATION	UNIT OF MEASURE	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT COST	BID PRICE	BIDDER
OP	ERATING ROOM UNIT / PERFUSION SECTION					
1.4	MISC. MEDICAL SUPPLIES STOREROOM					
7	BLOOD GAS ANALYSIS CARTRIDGE	PIECE	21,600	520.80	496.00	Medical Trends (Istat CG8+)
	must provide machine;					
	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR CARTRIDGES					
	1. Test must provide results for:					
	a. Blood Gas (pH, pCO2, pO2, HCO3, TCO2, PE, O2Sat					
	b. Electrolytes (Na, K, iCa)					
	c. Hematology					
	d. Glucose					
	e. Lactate					
	2. The distributor will replace any defective cartridges that is being delivered to the end user					
	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR ABG LOANER UNITS					
	1. The machine must be capable of determining the following tests:					
	a. Blood Gas					
	b. Electrolytes and Hematology			_		
	c. Chemistry					
	d. Coagulation					,
	e. Cardiac Marker					
	2. Keypad control (use of finger only and not stylus)					
	3. Capable of linking with data management system thr	u USB or netw	ork			
	4. Reading time for test must not exceed 3 minutes					
	5. Must be battery operated					
	6. The distributor will provide a battery replacement to ensure a continuous machine operation					
	7. Must have at lest LCD screen					
	8. The weight must not exceed 1.5 lbs					
	9. Must provide at least four (4) ABG machines					
	10. Must include printer for result printing					
	11. Maintenance and replacement of parts should be the sole responsibility of the distributor					
	12. Must perform a free regular preventive maintenance					
	13. The distributor must provide certificate of training of the technician who will perform the maintenance checkup					
	14. A readily available functional back-up unit in case of prolonged preventive maintenance					
	15. Must have a certificate of quality management stan	dard complian	ice			

TOTAL BID: P10,713,600.00

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

JEANETTE Z. BURILLO, RL Chairman, BAC Secretariat

w